
Mississippi Col. (8-13,7-9 Gulf South) -vs- UAH (21-4,16-1 Gulf South)
02/07/26 at SportsMED Arena in Spragins Hall, Huntsville, AL

 
 

 
 
Mississippi Col. 39

UAH 83

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 924
Site: SportsMED Arena in Spragins Hall, Huntsville, AL
Referees: Beau Carr, Pedro Rodrigues, Taylar Brisebois

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mississippi Col. 11 8 12 8 39
UAH 21 25 21 16 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 McFall,Valencia * 17 2-8 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 5
01 Ivy,Karly * 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
20 Sketoe,Vivian * 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
13 Bigham,Keller * 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Winslow,Abigail * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Coleman,Nia 25 4-10 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 3 9
12 Craddock,Ava 20 2-8 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 6
05 Olawoyin,Mariam 17 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
15 Collier,Gabby 7 2-4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
24 Wakefield,Brooklyn 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
00 Lane,Channing 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 0 2
22 Anderson,Taleah 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Munholland,Faith 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
11 Quick,Faith 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
04 Mayani,Joy 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-54 6-24 1-5 8-18 26 13 6 15 0 6 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 16-54   29.6 % 6-24   25.0 % 1-5   20.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Maddox,Ivey * 36 9-16 6-12 0-0 2-7 9 0 1 0 2 2 24
00 Wilken,Lili * 33 9-14 1-3 4-4 2-6 8 0 3 1 0 1 23
21 Opelt,Paris * 23 6-10 0-3 0-0 5-9 14 2 2 1 0 0 12
10 Brown,Millie * 29 1-10 0-9 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 2 2
02 White,Bella * 23 0-2 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 6 2 1 1 2
22 Siegel,Chloe 19 4-7 4-7 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12
03 Hollingsworth,Mia 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Lynch,Grace 6 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
31 Percoski,Mckenzie 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 1 0 2
12 Starr,Danika 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Garner,Lindsay 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-69 12-40 9-10 20-32 52 7 18 11 4 7 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 1-9   11.11 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 5-11   45.45 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 3-9   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 3-11   27.27 % 3-4   75.00 %



Total 31-69   44.9 % 12-40   30.0 % 9-10   90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UAH
09:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI

-- ASSIST  by OPELT,PARIS
TURNOVER  by MCFALL,VALENCIA 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by BROWN,MILLIE
09:11 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by OPELT,PARIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MADDOX,IVEY
MISS JUMPER by IVY,KARLY 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WINSLOW,ABIGAIL 08:52
SUB IN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 08:52

08:37 MISS LAYUP by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILKEN,LILI

08:34 0-6 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCFALL,VALENCIA 08:25 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by SKETOE,VIVIAN --

08:10 MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY
REBOUND DEF by IVY,KARLY --
MISS LAYUP by MCFALL,VALENCIA(in the paint) 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by OPELT,PARIS
07:41 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILKEN,LILI
07:38 3-8 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(in the paint) 07:17
07:17 BLOCK  by MADDOX,IVEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by IVY,KARLY 07:17
SUB OUT by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 07:17
SUB OUT by BIGHAM,KELLER 07:17
SUB OUT by SKETOE,VIVIAN 07:17
SUB OUT by MCFALL,VALENCIA 07:17
SUB IN by LANE,CHANNING 07:17
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NIA 07:17
SUB IN by QUICK,FAITH 07:17
SUB IN by CRADDOCK,AVA 07:17
SUB IN by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN 07:17
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:06

06:55 MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MILLIE

06:39 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MADDOX,IVEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MILLIE

GOOD 3PTR by CRADDOCK,AVA 06:20 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by QUICK,FAITH --

06:07 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OPELT,PARIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,BELLA

SUB OUT by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN 05:55
SUB IN by WINSLOW,ABIGAIL 05:55
MISS 3PTR by LANE,CHANNING 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,BELLA
FOUL  by WINSLOW,ABIGAIL 05:38

05:18 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by OPELT,PARIS

05:05 6-14 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by OPELT,PARIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CRADDOCK,AVA(in the paint) 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by OPELT,PARIS
04:30 TURNOVER  by OPELT,PARIS

STEAL  by COLEMAN,NIA 04:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
SUB OUT by WINSLOW,ABIGAIL 04:20



SUB OUT by QUICK,FAITH 04:20
SUB IN by IVY,KARLY 04:20
SUB IN by MCFALL,VALENCIA 04:20
TURNOVER  by CRADDOCK,AVA 04:17

04:07 MISS 3PTR by OPELT,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,IVEY

04:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:58 FOUL  by OPELT,PARIS
03:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,MILLIE
03:58 SUB OUT by OPELT,PARIS
03:58 SUB IN by SIEGEL,CHLOE
03:58 SUB IN by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

FOUL  by LANE,CHANNING 03:41
TURNOVER  by LANE,CHANNING 03:41
SUB OUT by LANE,CHANNING 03:41
SUB IN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 03:41

03:24 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI
GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,VALENCIA(in the paint) 03:05 8-17 H 9

02:45 TURNOVER  by WHITE,BELLA
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NIA 02:45
SUB IN by SKETOE,VIVIAN 02:45
GOOD 3PTR by CRADDOCK,AVA 02:33 11-17 H 6

02:07 MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI
FOUL  by CRADDOCK,AVA 01:43

01:43 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by WILKEN,LILI
01:43 11-19 H 8 GOOD FT by WILKEN,LILI
01:43 SUB OUT by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE
01:43 SUB IN by OPELT,PARIS

MISS JUMPER by MCFALL,VALENCIA(in the paint) 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by OPELT,PARIS

01:03 MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by WHITE,BELLA
00:43 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by OPELT,PARIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,BELLA
MISS 3PTR by CRADDOCK,AVA 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI
FOUL  by IVY,KARLY 00:06
SUB OUT by CRADDOCK,AVA 00:06
SUB OUT by MCFALL,VALENCIA 00:06
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NIA 00:06
SUB IN by BIGHAM,KELLER 00:06

00:00 MISS JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,NIA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UAH
09:37 11-23 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by OPELT,PARIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,NIA 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by OPELT,PARIS

09:03 11-26 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY
MISS 3PTR by BIGHAM,KELLER 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,IVEY
08:21 11-29 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SIEGEL,CHLOE

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,BELLA



MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,NIA(in the paint) 07:54
07:54 BLOCK  by WHITE,BELLA

REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,NIA --
GOOD TIPIN by COLEMAN,NIA(in the paint) 07:50 13-29 H 16

07:29 MISS 3PTR by OPELT,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by IVY,KARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(in the paint) 07:15 15-29 H 14

07:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,BELLA
07:00 SUB OUT by OPELT,PARIS
07:00 SUB IN by BROWN,MILLIE
07:00 SUB IN by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by IVY,KARLY 07:00
SUB OUT by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 07:00
SUB OUT by BIGHAM,KELLER 07:00
SUB OUT by SKETOE,VIVIAN 07:00
SUB IN by WINSLOW,ABIGAIL 07:00
SUB IN by QUICK,FAITH 07:00
SUB IN by MCFALL,VALENCIA 07:00
SUB IN by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN 07:00
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,NIA(in the paint) 06:41

06:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,IVEY

FOUL  by WINSLOW,ABIGAIL 06:38
06:28 15-32 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY

-- ASSIST  by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by MCFALL,VALENCIA(in the paint) 06:08

06:08 BLOCK  by MADDOX,IVEY
-- REBOUND DEF by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

05:52 TURNOVER  by WILKEN,LILI
STEAL  by MCFALL,VALENCIA 05:52
MISS JUMPER by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI
05:18 MISS JUMPER by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE
05:14 MISS TIPIN by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN --
MISS 3PTR by MCFALL,VALENCIA 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,IVEY
04:47 15-35 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SIEGEL,CHLOE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MILLIE
TURNOVER  by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN 04:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE
04:34 SUB IN by OPELT,PARIS

SUB OUT by WINSLOW,ABIGAIL 04:34
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NIA 04:34
SUB OUT by QUICK,FAITH 04:34
SUB OUT by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN 04:34
SUB IN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 04:34
SUB IN by CRADDOCK,AVA 04:34
SUB IN by SKETOE,VIVIAN 04:34
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TALEAH 04:34

04:18 MISS 3PTR by SIEGEL,CHLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,IVEY

04:09 15-38 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SIEGEL,CHLOE
-- ASSIST  by WILKEN,LILI

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,TALEAH 03:58 17-38 H 21
ASSIST  by SKETOE,VIVIAN --

03:33 17-40 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by OPELT,PARIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCFALL,VALENCIA 03:19
REBOUND OFF by CRADDOCK,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by CRADDOCK,AVA 03:06



-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,IVEY
02:54 17-42 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TALEAH(in the paint) 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by OPELT,PARIS

02:13 MISS 3PTR by SIEGEL,CHLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by OPELT,PARIS

02:06 17-44 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SKETOE,VIVIAN 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by OPELT,PARIS
01:44 MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY

-- REBOUND OFF by OPELT,PARIS
01:38 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILLIE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TALEAH --
TURNOVER  by MCFALL,VALENCIA 01:20

01:20 SUB OUT by WILKEN,LILI
01:20 SUB OUT by OPELT,PARIS
01:20 SUB IN by WHITE,BELLA
01:20 SUB IN by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 01:20
SUB OUT by CRADDOCK,AVA 01:20
SUB OUT by SKETOE,VIVIAN 01:20
SUB OUT by MCFALL,VALENCIA 01:20
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TALEAH 01:20
SUB IN by IVY,KARLY 01:20
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NIA 01:20
SUB IN by MAYANI,JOY 01:20
SUB IN by COLLIER,GABBY 01:20
SUB IN by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 01:20

00:56 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,NIA --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,NIA 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by MADDOX,IVEY
FOUL  by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 00:47

00:47 17-45 H 28 GOOD FT by WHITE,BELLA(fastbreak)
00:47 17-46 H 29 GOOD FT by WHITE,BELLA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,GABBY 00:29 19-46 H 27
00:09 TURNOVER  by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

STEAL  by COLEMAN,NIA 00:09

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SIEGEL,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by WILKEN,LILI
10:00 SUB IN by OPELT,PARIS

SUB OUT by IVY,KARLY 10:00
SUB OUT by MAYANI,JOY 10:00
SUB IN by LANE,CHANNING 10:00
SUB IN by CRADDOCK,AVA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,GABBY 09:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,CHANNING(in the paint) 09:39 21-46 H 25

09:17 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by LANE,CHANNING 09:17
09:13 21-48 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,BELLA
GOOD LAYUP by COLLIER,GABBY(in the paint) 08:57 23-48 H 25

08:57 FOUL  by BROWN,MILLIE
MISS FT by COLLIER,GABBY 08:56



-- REBOUND DEF by OPELT,PARIS
08:40 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILLIE

STEAL  by COLLIER,GABBY 08:40
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,NIA(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by OPELT,PARIS
08:11 23-51 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY

-- ASSIST  by WILKEN,LILI
TURNOVER  by LANE,CHANNING 07:56

07:56 STEAL  by MADDOX,IVEY
SUB OUT by LANE,CHANNING 07:56
SUB IN by IVY,KARLY 07:56

07:39 TURNOVER  by WHITE,BELLA
STEAL  by IVY,KARLY 07:39
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,NIA 07:32 26-51 H 25
ASSIST  by IVY,KARLY --

07:14 26-53 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OPELT,PARIS

TURNOVER  by IVY,KARLY 07:04
07:04 STEAL  by BROWN,MILLIE
06:45 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILLIE

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NIA 06:45
SUB IN by SKETOE,VIVIAN 06:45
GOOD JUMPER by IVY,KARLY(in the paint) 06:17 28-53 H 25

05:58 MISS 3PTR by OPELT,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLLIER,GABBY 05:57
SUB IN by LANE,CHANNING 05:57

05:49 MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,BELLA

05:44 28-55 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MADDOX,IVEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by IVY,KARLY(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,IVEY
FOUL  by IVY,KARLY 05:14
SUB OUT by CRADDOCK,AVA 05:14
SUB OUT by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 05:14
SUB IN by BIGHAM,KELLER 05:14
SUB IN by MCFALL,VALENCIA 05:14

05:14 28-56 H 28 GOOD FT by WILKEN,LILI
05:14 28-57 H 29 GOOD FT by WILKEN,LILI
05:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,MILLIE
05:14 SUB IN by SIEGEL,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by IVY,KARLY 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by OPELT,PARIS

04:36 MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI
-- REBOUND OFF by SIEGEL,CHLOE

04:16 MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,IVEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,BELLA

04:01 MISS 3PTR by SIEGEL,CHLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by OPELT,PARIS

FOUL  by BIGHAM,KELLER 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
SUB OUT by IVY,KARLY 03:59
SUB OUT by BIGHAM,KELLER 03:59
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NIA 03:59
SUB IN by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 03:59

03:41 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,BELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OPELT,PARIS

03:23 MISS JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,NIA --

03:17 FOUL  by WHITE,BELLA
MISS FT by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 03:17 29-57 H 28
03:02 29-60 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by SIEGEL,CHLOE
02:46 FOUL  by OPELT,PARIS

MISS LAYUP by SKETOE,VIVIAN(in the paint) 02:44
REBOUND OFF by MCFALL,VALENCIA --
SUB OUT by SKETOE,VIVIAN 02:41
SUB IN by QUICK,FAITH 02:41
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,NIA(in the paint) 02:34 31-60 H 29

02:13 MISS LAYUP by OPELT,PARIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANE,CHANNING 02:13
SUB IN by SKETOE,VIVIAN 02:13

02:12 31-62 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,BELLA

TURNOVER  by SKETOE,VIVIAN 01:56
01:56 STEAL  by WILKEN,LILI
01:40 31-65 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,BELLA
MISS 3PTR by MCFALL,VALENCIA 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:23 SUB OUT by WHITE,BELLA
01:23 SUB OUT by OPELT,PARIS
01:23 SUB IN by BROWN,MILLIE
01:23 SUB IN by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by MCFALL,VALENCIA 01:23
SUB OUT by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 01:23
SUB IN by CRADDOCK,AVA 01:23
SUB IN by BIGHAM,KELLER 01:23

01:03 MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY
REBOUND DEF by CRADDOCK,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by CRADDOCK,AVA 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI
00:35 FOUL  by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE
00:35 TURNOVER  by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NIA 00:35
SUB IN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 00:35
MISS LAYUP by SKETOE,VIVIAN(in the paint) 00:16
REBOUND OFF by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM --
MISS TIPIN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(in the paint) 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI
00:05 31-67 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by MADDOX,IVEY(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SIEGEL,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by HOLLINGSWORTH,MIA

SUB OUT by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 10:00
SUB OUT by QUICK,FAITH 10:00
SUB OUT by BIGHAM,KELLER 10:00
SUB OUT by SKETOE,VIVIAN 10:00
SUB IN by LANE,CHANNING 10:00
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NIA 10:00
SUB IN by COLLIER,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 10:00

09:42 MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSWORTH,MIA
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,NIA --
FOUL  by CRADDOCK,AVA 09:35
TURNOVER  by CRADDOCK,AVA 09:35

09:17 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,NIA 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

08:45 31-69 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILKEN,LILI

MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,GABBY 08:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,NIA(in the paint) 08:17 33-69 H 36

08:01 MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSWORTH,MIA
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,NIA --
SUB OUT by COLLIER,GABBY 07:57
SUB IN by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN 07:57
MISS 3PTR by LANE,CHANNING 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,IVEY
07:34 SUB OUT by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE
07:34 SUB IN by GARNER,LINDSAY
07:25 MISS JUMPER by GARNER,LINDSAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRADDOCK,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,NIA(in the paint) 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI
06:57 33-72 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY

-- ASSIST  by HOLLINGSWORTH,MIA
MISS 3PTR by CRADDOCK,AVA 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,IVEY
06:22 33-75 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by MADDOX,IVEY

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MILLIE
MISS 3PTR by CRADDOCK,AVA 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:09 SUB OUT by WILKEN,LILI
06:09 SUB IN by LYNCH,GRACE

SUB OUT by CRADDOCK,AVA 06:09
SUB OUT by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 06:09
SUB IN by WINSLOW,ABIGAIL 06:09
SUB IN by BIGHAM,KELLER 06:09

05:40 TURNOVER  by LYNCH,GRACE
STEAL  by COLEMAN,NIA 05:40
TURNOVER  by LANE,CHANNING 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by GARNER,LINDSAY
05:15 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILLIE

REBOUND DEF by LANE,CHANNING --
TURNOVER  by LANE,CHANNING 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by GARNER,LINDSAY
05:09 SUB IN by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by LANE,CHANNING 05:09
SUB IN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 05:09

04:39 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILLIE
REBOUND DEF by WINSLOW,ABIGAIL --
GOOD 3PTR by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(fastbreak) 04:31 36-75 H 39
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,NIA --
FOUL  by COLEMAN,NIA 04:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NIA 04:05
SUB IN by MAYANI,JOY 04:05
FOUL  by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN 03:59

03:59 MISS FT by LYNCH,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:59 36-76 H 40 GOOD FT by LYNCH,GRACE
03:59 SUB OUT by MADDOX,IVEY
03:59 SUB IN by STARR,DANIKA

TURNOVER  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 03:43
03:36 TURNOVER  by HOLLINGSWORTH,MIA

MISS 3PTR by BIGHAM,KELLER 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILLIE



03:24 36-78 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MILLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:11 FOUL  by LYNCH,GRACE

SUB OUT by BIGHAM,KELLER 03:11
SUB IN by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 03:11
MISS FT by MAYANI,JOY 03:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MAYANI,JOY 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGSWORTH,MIA
FOUL  by MUNHOLLAND,FAITH 02:47

02:47 36-79 H 43 GOOD FT by LYNCH,GRACE
02:47 36-80 H 44 GOOD FT by LYNCH,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 02:34
SUB OUT by WINSLOW,ABIGAIL 02:33
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TALEAH 02:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:28 FOUL  by LYNCH,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(in the paint) 02:17

02:17 BLOCK  by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILLIE

01:50 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PERCOSKI,MCKENZIE

01:41 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MAYANI,JOY 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by STARR,DANIKA
00:47 MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,GRACE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STARR,DANIKA
00:42 36-83 H 47 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLINGSWORTH,MIA

-- ASSIST  by STARR,DANIKA
GOOD 3PTR by WAKEFIELD,BROOKLYN 00:34 39-83 H 44
ASSIST  by MAYANI,JOY --

00:21 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by STARR,DANIKA


